
PAGE NO 1
HENNEPIN COUNTY Minneapolis Minneapolis Minneapolis Minneapolis Minneapolis Minneapolis

2025-2026 Final MUNIC 01 01 01 01 01 01
TAX RATES SCHOOL 001 001 001 001 001 001

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD 0 2 3 6 7 8
SEWER 00 00 00 00 00 00

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313% 1 2 3 4 5 6
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT % 35.3565% 35.3565% 35.3565% 35.3565% 35.3565% 35.3565%

COUNTY 39.008% 39.242% 39.201% 39.196% 39.184% 39.187%

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue 63.111% 63.111% 63.111% 63.111% 63.111% 63.111%
Bonds & Interest  7.811% 7.811% 7.811% 7.811% 7.811% 7.811%
Municipality 70.922% 70.922% 70.922% 70.922% 70.922% 70.922%
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer) 70.922% 70.922% 70.922% 70.922% 70.922% 70.922%
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS 70.922% 70.922% 70.922% 70.922% 70.922% 70.922%

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC 4.678% 4.745% 4.733% 4.732% 4.728% 4.729%
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 4.373% 4.435% 4.424% 4.423% 4.420% 4.420%
Other - Community Service 0.636% 0.645% 0.643% 0.643% 0.643% 0.643%
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service 13.190% 13.378% 13.345% 13.341% 13.331% 13.334%
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS 22.877% 23.203% 23.145% 23.139% 23.122% 23.126%

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
Metro Council Revenue 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
Metro Council B&I 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
Metro Council Total 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
Metro Transit Debt 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA) 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%
Minneapolis Public Housing 0.655% 0.655% 0.655% 0.655% 0.655% 0.655%
Hennepin HRA 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund 0.214% 0.214% 0.214% 0.214% 0.214% 0.214%
Watershed 0.975% 1.086% 1.687% 1.025% 0.293%
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 3.545% 4.520% 4.631% 5.232% 4.570% 3.838%

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE 138.270% 139.805% 139.817% 140.407% 139.716% 138.991%

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV 0.10339% 0.10339% 0.10339% 0.10339% 0.10339% 0.10339%

School Other - RMV 0.04060% 0.04060% 0.04060% 0.04060% 0.04060% 0.04060%

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE 0.14399% 0.14399% 0.14399% 0.14399% 0.14399% 0.14399%

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE
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PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

2
Chanhassen Woodland Spring Park Greenwood Greenwood

14 15 17 19 19
272 276 277 276 276
4 3 3 3 3
00 00 00 00 51
7 8 9 10 11

40.0077% 35.5796% 35.8261% 35.8261%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

19.665% 9.559% 31.688% 12.184% 12.184%
2.416% 0.741% 0.426%

22.081% 10.300% 32.114% 12.184% 12.184%

22.081% 10.300% 32.114% 12.184% 12.184%

22.081% 10.300% 32.114% 12.184% 12.184%

6.523% 6.227% 3.220% 6.227% 6.227%

7.080% 4.709% 3.355% 4.709% 4.709%
0.881% 0.615% 1.183% 0.615% 0.615%
1.497% 0.148% 9.485% 0.148% 0.148%
5.323% 7.318% 0.289% 7.318% 7.318%

0.786% 0.786% 0.786%
21.304% 19.803% 17.532% 19.803% 19.803%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

1.801% 1.086% 1.086% 1.086% 1.086%
7.006% 6.291% 6.291% 6.291% 6.291%

91.551% 77.554% 97.097% 79.438% 79.438%

0.16516% 0.21169% 0.08081% 0.21169% 0.21169%

0.05881% 0.07139% 0.02927% 0.07139% 0.07139%

0.22397% 0.28308% 0.11008% 0.28308% 0.28308%
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PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

3
Bloomington Bloomington Bloomington Bloomington Bloomington Bloomington

20 20 20 20 20 20
271 271 271 271 272 273
0 1 2 4 1 1
00 00 00 00 00 00
12 13 14 15 16 17

36.7613% 36.7613% 36.7613% 36.7613% 36.7613% 36.7613%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

42.643% 42.643% 42.643% 42.643% 42.643% 42.643%
4.481% 4.481% 4.481% 4.481% 4.481% 4.481%

47.124% 47.124% 47.124% 47.124% 47.124% 47.124%

47.124% 47.124% 47.124% 47.124% 47.124% 47.124%
1.413% 1.413% 1.413% 1.413% 1.413% 1.413%

1.461% 1.461% 1.461% 1.461% 1.461% 1.461%
49.998% 49.998% 49.998% 49.998% 49.998% 49.998%

5.929% 5.929% 5.929% 5.929% 6.523% 5.813%

8.862% 8.862% 8.862% 8.862% 7.080% 11.977%
0.879% 0.879% 0.879% 0.879% 0.881% 0.861%

1.497% 6.635%
6.432% 6.432% 6.432% 6.432% 5.323% 4.987%

22.102% 22.102% 22.102% 22.102% 21.304% 30.273%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

1.291% 0.975% 1.801% 1.291% 1.291%
5.205% 6.496% 6.180% 7.006% 6.496% 6.496%

118.465% 119.756% 119.440% 120.266% 118.958% 127.927%

0.13637% 0.13637% 0.13637% 0.13637% 0.16516% 0.15160%

0.04680% 0.04680% 0.04680% 0.04680% 0.05881% 0.05092%

0.18317% 0.18317% 0.18317% 0.18317% 0.22397% 0.20252%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

4
Brooklyn Center Brooklyn Center Brooklyn Center Brooklyn Center Brooklyn Center Brooklyn Center Brooklyn Center

22 22 22 22 22 22 22
011 011 011 279 281 286 286
8 9 9 8 8 8 9
00 00 2201 00 00 00 00
18 19 20 21 22 23 24

35.5388% 35.5388% 35.5388% 35.5388% 35.5388% 35.5388% 35.5388%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

57.862% 57.862% 57.862% 57.862% 57.862% 57.862% 57.862%
5.379% 5.379% 5.379% 5.379% 5.379% 5.379% 5.379%

63.241% 63.241% 63.241% 63.241% 63.241% 63.241% 63.241%

63.241% 63.241% 63.241% 63.241% 63.241% 63.241% 63.241%
1.423% 1.423% 1.423% 1.423% 1.423% 1.423% 1.423%

64.664% 64.664% 64.664% 64.664% 64.664% 64.664% 64.664%

1.500% 1.500% 1.500% 4.617% 4.186% 5.222% 5.222%

6.836% 6.836% 6.836% 7.236% 5.746% 16.769% 16.769%
1.172% 1.172% 1.172% 0.973% 1.675% 1.143% 1.143%
3.062% 3.062% 3.062% 4.754% 21.871% 21.871%

6.892% 13.599% 1.623% 1.623%
0.458% 0.458% 0.458%

13.028% 13.028% 13.028% 24.472% 25.206% 46.628% 46.628%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

0.293% 0.084% 0.084% 0.293% 0.293% 0.293% 0.084%
5.498% 5.289% 5.289% 5.498% 5.498% 5.498% 5.289%

124.350% 124.141% 124.141% 135.794% 136.528% 157.950% 157.741%

0.10871% 0.10871% 0.10871% 0.18017% 0.15214% 0.05073% 0.05073%

0.07570% 0.07570% 0.07570% 0.06464% 0.05530% 0.13461% 0.13461%

0.18441% 0.18441% 0.18441% 0.24481% 0.20744% 0.18534% 0.18534%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

5
Edina Edina Edina Edina Edina

24 24 24 24 24
270 270 271 272 273
1 3 1 1 1
00 00 00 00 00
25 26 27 28 29

35.8432% 35.8432% 35.8432% 35.8432% 35.8432%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

28.902% 28.902% 28.902% 28.902% 28.902%
3.271% 3.271% 3.271% 3.271% 3.271%

32.173% 32.173% 32.173% 32.173% 32.173%

32.173% 32.173% 32.173% 32.173% 32.173%
0.136% 0.136% 0.136% 0.136% 0.136%

32.309% 32.309% 32.309% 32.309% 32.309%

8.717% 8.717% 5.929% 6.523% 5.813%

6.525% 6.525% 8.862% 7.080% 11.977%
0.565% 0.565% 0.879% 0.881% 0.861%
3.232% 3.232% 1.497% 6.635%
7.736% 7.736% 6.432% 5.323% 4.987%

26.775% 26.775% 22.102% 21.304% 30.273%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

1.291% 1.086% 1.291% 1.291% 1.291%
6.496% 6.291% 6.496% 6.496% 6.496%

106.740% 106.535% 102.067% 101.269% 110.238%

0.11287% 0.11287% 0.13637% 0.16516% 0.15160%

0.03801% 0.03801% 0.04680% 0.05881% 0.05092%

0.15088% 0.15088% 0.18317% 0.22397% 0.20252%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

6
Edina Edina Edina Edina

24 24 24 24
273 280 280 283
3 1 3 3
00 00 00 00
30 31 32 33

35.8432% 35.8432% 35.8432% 35.8432%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

28.902% 28.902% 28.902% 28.902%
3.271% 3.271% 3.271% 3.271%

32.173% 32.173% 32.173% 32.173%

32.173% 32.173% 32.173% 32.173%
0.136% 0.136% 0.136% 0.136%

32.309% 32.309% 32.309% 32.309%

5.813% 6.420% 6.420% 4.150%

11.977% 7.170% 7.170% 5.065%
0.861% 0.568% 0.568% 1.135%
6.635% 6.628% 6.628% 17.892%
4.987% 3.372% 3.372% 2.067%

3.809% 3.809%
30.273% 27.967% 27.967% 30.309%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

1.086% 1.291% 1.086% 1.086%
6.291% 6.496% 6.291% 6.291%

110.033% 107.932% 107.727% 110.069%

0.15160% 0.12727% 0.12727% 0.10434%

0.05092% 0.04362% 0.04362% 0.03530%

0.20252% 0.17089% 0.17089% 0.13964%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

7
Shorewood Shorewood Shorewood Shorewood

26 26 26 26
276 276 276 277
3 4 4 3
00 00 2602 00
34 35 36 37

38.3639% 38.3639% 38.3639% 38.3639%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

20.747% 20.747% 20.747% 20.747%
3.179% 3.179% 3.179% 3.179%

23.926% 23.926% 23.926% 23.926%

23.926% 23.926% 23.926% 23.926%

23.926% 23.926% 23.926% 23.926%

6.227% 6.227% 6.227% 3.220%

4.709% 4.709% 4.709% 3.355%
0.615% 0.615% 0.615% 1.183%
0.148% 0.148% 0.148% 9.485%
7.318% 7.318% 7.318% 0.289%
0.786% 0.786% 0.786%

19.803% 19.803% 19.803% 17.532%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

1.086% 1.801% 1.801% 1.086%
6.291% 7.006% 7.006% 6.291%

91.180% 91.895% 91.895% 88.909%

0.21169% 0.21169% 0.21169% 0.08081%

0.07139% 0.07139% 0.07139% 0.02927%

0.28308% 0.28308% 0.28308% 0.11008%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

8
Golden Valley Golden Valley Golden Valley Golden Valley Golden Valley

28 28 28 28 28
270 270 270 281 283
3 7 7 7 7
00 00 2801 2801 00
38 39 40 41 42

33.7835% 33.7835% 33.7835% 33.7835% 33.7835%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

48.668% 48.668% 48.668% 48.668% 48.668%
9.202% 9.202% 9.202% 9.202% 9.202%

57.870% 57.870% 57.870% 57.870% 57.870%

57.870% 57.870% 57.870% 57.870% 57.870%
0.749% 0.749% 0.749% 0.749% 0.749%

58.619% 58.619% 58.619% 58.619% 58.619%

8.717% 8.717% 8.717% 4.186% 4.150%

6.525% 6.525% 6.525% 5.746% 5.065%
0.565% 0.565% 0.565% 1.675% 1.135%
3.232% 3.232% 3.232% 17.892%
7.736% 7.736% 7.736% 13.599% 2.067%

26.775% 26.775% 26.775% 25.206% 30.309%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

1.086% 1.025% 1.025% 1.025% 1.025%
6.291% 6.230% 6.230% 6.230% 6.230%

132.845% 132.784% 132.784% 131.215% 136.318%

0.11287% 0.11287% 0.11287% 0.15214% 0.10434%

0.03801% 0.03801% 0.03801% 0.05530% 0.03530%

0.15088% 0.15088% 0.15088% 0.20744% 0.13964%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

9
Hopkins Hopkins Hopkins Hopkins

30 30 30 30
270 270 273 283
1 3 3 3
00 00 00 00
43 44 45 46

39.9426% 39.9426% 39.9426% 39.9426%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

56.277% 56.277% 56.277% 56.277%
11.472% 11.472% 11.472% 11.472%
67.749% 67.749% 67.749% 67.749%

67.749% 67.749% 67.749% 67.749%
1.689% 1.689% 1.689% 1.689%

69.438% 69.438% 69.438% 69.438%

8.717% 8.717% 5.813% 4.150%

6.525% 6.525% 11.977% 5.065%
0.565% 0.565% 0.861% 1.135%
3.232% 3.232% 6.635% 17.892%
7.736% 7.736% 4.987% 2.067%

26.775% 26.775% 30.273% 30.309%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

1.291% 1.086% 1.086% 1.086%
6.496% 6.291% 6.291% 6.291%

143.869% 143.664% 147.162% 147.198%

0.11287% 0.11287% 0.15160% 0.10434%

0.03801% 0.03801% 0.05092% 0.03530%

0.15088% 0.15088% 0.20252% 0.13964%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

10
Minnetonka Minnetonka Minnetonka Minnetonka Minnetonka Minnetonka

34 34 34 34 34 34
270 270 270 270 270 276
1 3 4 7 7 1
00 00 00 00 3401 00
47 48 49 50 51 52

37.8968% 37.8968% 37.8968% 37.8968% 37.8968% 37.8968%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

38.458% 38.458% 38.458% 38.458% 38.458% 38.458%
0.734% 0.734% 0.734% 0.734% 0.734% 0.734%

39.192% 39.192% 39.192% 39.192% 39.192% 39.192%
0.256%

39.192% 39.192% 39.192% 39.192% 39.448% 39.192%
0.198% 0.198% 0.198% 0.198% 0.198% 0.198%

39.390% 39.390% 39.390% 39.390% 39.646% 39.390%

8.717% 8.717% 8.717% 8.717% 8.717% 6.227%

6.525% 6.525% 6.525% 6.525% 6.525% 4.709%
0.565% 0.565% 0.565% 0.565% 0.565% 0.615%
3.232% 3.232% 3.232% 3.232% 3.232% 0.148%
7.736% 7.736% 7.736% 7.736% 7.736% 7.318%

0.786%
26.775% 26.775% 26.775% 26.775% 26.775% 19.803%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

1.291% 1.086% 1.801% 1.025% 1.025% 1.291%
6.496% 6.291% 7.006% 6.230% 6.230% 6.496%

113.821% 113.616% 114.331% 113.555% 113.811% 106.849%

0.11287% 0.11287% 0.11287% 0.11287% 0.11287% 0.21169%

0.03801% 0.03801% 0.03801% 0.03801% 0.03801% 0.07139%

0.15088% 0.15088% 0.15088% 0.15088% 0.15088% 0.28308%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

11
Minnetonka Minnetonka Minnetonka Minnetonka Minnetonka Minnetonka

34 34 34 34 34 34
276 276 283 284 284 284
3 4 3 3 7 7
00 00 00 00 00 3401
53 54 55 56 57 58

37.8968% 37.8968% 37.8968% 37.8968% 37.8968% 37.8968%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

38.458% 38.458% 38.458% 38.458% 38.458% 38.458%
0.734% 0.734% 0.734% 0.734% 0.734% 0.734%

39.192% 39.192% 39.192% 39.192% 39.192% 39.192%
0.256%

39.192% 39.192% 39.192% 39.192% 39.192% 39.448%
0.198% 0.198% 0.198% 0.198% 0.198% 0.198%

39.390% 39.390% 39.390% 39.390% 39.390% 39.646%

6.227% 6.227% 4.150% 4.898% 4.898% 4.898%

4.709% 4.709% 5.065% 8.559% 8.559% 8.559%
0.615% 0.615% 1.135% 0.886% 0.886% 0.886%
0.148% 0.148% 17.892% 6.464% 6.464% 6.464%
7.318% 7.318% 2.067% 1.463% 1.463% 1.463%
0.786% 0.786%

19.803% 19.803% 30.309% 22.270% 22.270% 22.270%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

1.086% 1.801% 1.086% 1.086% 1.025% 1.025%
6.291% 7.006% 6.291% 6.291% 6.230% 6.230%

106.644% 107.359% 117.150% 109.111% 109.050% 109.306%

0.21169% 0.21169% 0.10434% 0.14925% 0.14925% 0.14925%

0.07139% 0.07139% 0.03530% 0.05108% 0.05108% 0.05108%

0.28308% 0.28308% 0.13964% 0.20033% 0.20033% 0.20033%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

12
Minnetrista Minnetrista Minnetrista Minnetrista Minnetrista Minnetrista Minnetrista

36 36 36 36 36 36 36
110 111 111 277 277 277 879
3 0 3 0 3 3 0
00 00 00 00 00 3601 00
59 60 61 62 63 64 65

34.7514% 34.7514% 34.7514% 34.7514% 34.7514% 34.7514% 34.7514%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

17.727% 17.727% 17.727% 17.727% 17.727% 17.727% 17.727%
3.390% 3.390% 3.390% 3.390% 3.390% 3.390% 3.390%

21.117% 21.117% 21.117% 21.117% 21.117% 21.117% 21.117%

21.117% 21.117% 21.117% 21.117% 21.117% 21.117% 21.117%

21.117% 21.117% 21.117% 21.117% 21.117% 21.117% 21.117%

3.220% 3.220% 3.220%

4.169% 4.215% 4.215% 3.355% 3.355% 3.355% 5.433%
0.670% 0.770% 0.770% 1.183% 1.183% 1.183% 0.665%

13.989% 10.887% 10.887% 9.485% 9.485% 9.485% 16.331%
3.545% 8.657% 8.657% 0.289% 0.289% 0.289% 0.790%

22.373% 24.529% 24.529% 17.532% 17.532% 17.532% 23.219%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%

0.931% 0.931% 0.931% 0.931% 0.931% 0.931% 0.931%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

1.086% 1.086% 1.086% 1.086%
6.291% 5.205% 6.291% 5.205% 6.291% 6.291% 5.205%

89.954% 91.024% 92.110% 84.027% 85.113% 85.113% 89.714%

0.16249% 0.05049% 0.05049% 0.08081% 0.08081% 0.08081% 0.06515%

0.06830% 0.06993% 0.06993% 0.02927% 0.02927% 0.02927% 0.08532%

0.23079% 0.12042% 0.12042% 0.11008% 0.11008% 0.11008% 0.15047%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

13
Orono Orono Orono Orono

38 38 38 38
276 277 278 284
3 3 3 3
00 00 00 00
66 67 68 69

35.1449% 35.1449% 35.1449% 35.1449%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

14.731% 14.731% 14.731% 14.731%
1.683% 1.683% 1.683% 1.683%

16.414% 16.414% 16.414% 16.414%

16.414% 16.414% 16.414% 16.414%

16.414% 16.414% 16.414% 16.414%

6.227% 3.220% 2.390% 4.898%

4.709% 3.355% 3.221% 8.559%
0.615% 1.183% 0.464% 0.886%
0.148% 9.485% 7.698% 6.464%
7.318% 0.289% 2.998% 1.463%
0.786% 0.470%

19.803% 17.532% 17.241% 22.270%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

1.086% 1.086% 1.086% 1.086%
6.291% 6.291% 6.291% 6.291%

83.668% 81.397% 81.106% 86.135%

0.21169% 0.08081% 0.12319% 0.14925%

0.07139% 0.02927% 0.04199% 0.05108%

0.28308% 0.11008% 0.16518% 0.20033%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

14
Plymouth Plymouth Plymouth Plymouth Plymouth

40 40 40 40 40
270 279 279 281 281
7 A 8 7 8
00 00 00 00 00
70 71 72 73 74

39.5210% 39.5210% 39.5210% 39.5210% 39.5210%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

25.538% 25.538% 25.538% 25.538% 25.538%
1.799% 1.799% 1.799% 1.799% 1.799%

27.337% 27.337% 27.337% 27.337% 27.337%

27.337% 27.337% 27.337% 27.337% 27.337%
0.338% 0.338% 0.338% 0.338% 0.338%

27.675% 27.675% 27.675% 27.675% 27.675%

8.717% 4.617% 4.617% 4.186% 4.186%

6.525% 7.236% 7.236% 5.746% 5.746%
0.565% 0.973% 0.973% 1.675% 1.675%
3.232% 4.754% 4.754%
7.736% 6.892% 6.892% 13.599% 13.599%

26.775% 24.472% 24.472% 25.206% 25.206%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

1.025% 0.230% 0.293% 1.025% 0.293%
6.230% 5.435% 5.498% 6.230% 5.498%

101.840% 98.742% 98.805% 100.271% 99.539%

0.11287% 0.18017% 0.18017% 0.15214% 0.15214%

0.03801% 0.06464% 0.06464% 0.05530% 0.05530%

0.15088% 0.24481% 0.24481% 0.20744% 0.20744%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

15   
Plymouth Plymouth Plymouth Plymouth

40 40 40 40
284 284 284 284
A 3 7 8
00 00 00 00
75 76 77 78

39.5210% 39.5210% 39.5210% 39.5210%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

25.538% 25.538% 25.538% 25.538%
1.799% 1.799% 1.799% 1.799%

27.337% 27.337% 27.337% 27.337%

27.337% 27.337% 27.337% 27.337%
0.338% 0.338% 0.338% 0.338%

27.675% 27.675% 27.675% 27.675%

4.898% 4.898% 4.898% 4.898%

8.559% 8.559% 8.559% 8.559%
0.886% 0.886% 0.886% 0.886%
6.464% 6.464% 6.464% 6.464%
1.463% 1.463% 1.463% 1.463%

22.270% 22.270% 22.270% 22.270%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

0.230% 1.086% 1.025% 0.293%
5.435% 6.291% 6.230% 5.498%

96.540% 97.396% 97.335% 96.603%

0.14925% 0.14925% 0.14925% 0.14925%

0.05108% 0.05108% 0.05108% 0.05108%

0.20033% 0.20033% 0.20033% 0.20033%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

16
Fort Snelling Fort Snelling Richfield Richfield Richfield

41 41 42 42 42
280 280 280 280 280
2 3 0 1 3
00 00 00 00 00
79 80 81 82 83

36.0104% 36.0104% 36.0104%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

48.850% 48.850% 48.850%
6.933% 6.933% 6.933%

55.783% 55.783% 55.783%

55.783% 55.783% 55.783%
1.298% 1.298% 1.298%

57.081% 57.081% 57.081%

6.420% 6.420% 6.420% 6.420% 6.420%

7.170% 7.170% 7.170% 7.170% 7.170%
0.568% 0.568% 0.568% 0.568% 0.568%
6.628% 6.628% 6.628% 6.628% 6.628%
3.372% 3.372% 3.372% 3.372% 3.372%
3.809% 3.809% 3.809% 3.809% 3.809%

27.967% 27.967% 27.967% 27.967% 27.967%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

0.975% 1.086% 1.291% 1.086%
6.180% 6.291% 5.205% 6.496% 6.291%

75.307% 75.418% 131.413% 132.704% 132.499%

0.12727% 0.12727% 0.12727% 0.12727% 0.12727%

0.04362% 0.04362% 0.04362% 0.04362% 0.04362%

0.17089% 0.17089% 0.17089% 0.17089% 0.17089%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

17  
MSP Airport MSP Airport Robbinsdale Robbinsdale

43 43 44 44
000 000 281 281
0 2 7 8
00 00 00 00
84 85 86 87

35.2871% 35.2871%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

52.390% 52.390%
9.623% 9.623%

62.013% 62.013%

62.013% 62.013%
1.716% 1.716%

63.729% 63.729%

4.186% 4.186%

5.746% 5.746%
1.675% 1.675%

13.599% 13.599%

25.206% 25.206%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

0.975% 1.025% 0.293%
5.205% 6.180% 6.230% 5.498%

46.365% 47.340% 136.325% 135.593%

0.15214% 0.15214%

0.05530% 0.05530%

0.20744% 0.20744%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

18
Saint Louis Park Saint Louis Park Saint Louis Park Saint Louis Park Saint Louis Park

46 46 46 46 46
270 270 273 283 283
3 7 3 3 7
00 00 00 00 00
88 89 90 91 92

35.0315% 35.0315% 35.0315% 35.0315% 35.0315%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

45.022% 45.022% 45.022% 45.022% 45.022%
5.581% 5.581% 5.581% 5.581% 5.581%

50.603% 50.603% 50.603% 50.603% 50.603%

50.603% 50.603% 50.603% 50.603% 50.603%
1.148% 1.148% 1.148% 1.148% 1.148%

51.751% 51.751% 51.751% 51.751% 51.751%

8.717% 8.717% 5.813% 4.150% 4.150%

6.525% 6.525% 11.977% 5.065% 5.065%
0.565% 0.565% 0.861% 1.135% 1.135%
3.232% 3.232% 6.635% 17.892% 17.892%
7.736% 7.736% 4.987% 2.067% 2.067%

26.775% 26.775% 30.273% 30.309% 30.309%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

1.086% 1.025% 1.086% 1.086% 1.025%
6.291% 6.230% 6.291% 6.291% 6.230%

125.977% 125.916% 129.475% 129.511% 129.450%

0.11287% 0.11287% 0.15160% 0.10434% 0.10434%

0.03801% 0.03801% 0.05092% 0.03530% 0.03530%

0.15088% 0.15088% 0.20252% 0.13964% 0.13964%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

19
Brooklyn Park Brooklyn Park Brooklyn Park Brooklyn Park Brooklyn Park Brooklyn Park

48 48 48 48 48 48
011 011 279 279 279 281
8 9 A 8 9 8
00 00 00 00 00 00
93 94 95 96 97 98

39.1340% 39.1340% 39.1340% 39.1340% 39.1340% 39.1340%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

52.342% 52.342% 52.342% 52.342% 52.342% 52.342%
0.747% 0.747% 0.747% 0.747% 0.747% 0.747%

53.089% 53.089% 53.089% 53.089% 53.089% 53.089%

53.089% 53.089% 53.089% 53.089% 53.089% 53.089%
0.985% 0.985% 0.985% 0.985% 0.985% 0.985%

54.074% 54.074% 54.074% 54.074% 54.074% 54.074%

1.500% 1.500% 4.617% 4.617% 4.617% 4.186%

6.836% 6.836% 7.236% 7.236% 7.236% 5.746%
1.172% 1.172% 0.973% 0.973% 0.973% 1.675%
3.062% 3.062% 4.754% 4.754% 4.754%

6.892% 6.892% 6.892% 13.599%
0.458% 0.458%

13.028% 13.028% 24.472% 24.472% 24.472% 25.206%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

0.293% 0.084% 0.230% 0.293% 0.084% 0.293%
5.498% 5.289% 5.435% 5.498% 5.289% 5.498%

113.760% 113.551% 125.141% 125.204% 124.995% 125.938%

0.01094% 0.01094% 0.01094% 0.01094% 0.01094% 0.01094%

0.10871% 0.10871% 0.18017% 0.18017% 0.18017% 0.15214%

0.07570% 0.07570% 0.06464% 0.06464% 0.06464% 0.05530%

0.19535% 0.19535% 0.25575% 0.25575% 0.25575% 0.21838%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

20
Champlin Champlin Champlin Champlin

50 50 50 50
011 011 011 011
A A 9 9
00 5001 00 5001
99 100 101 102

39.0386% 39.0386% 39.0386% 39.0386%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

40.487% 40.487% 40.487% 40.487%
2.527% 2.527% 2.527% 2.527%

43.014% 43.014% 43.014% 43.014%

43.014% 43.014% 43.014% 43.014%

1.694% 1.694% 1.694% 1.694%

44.708% 44.708% 44.708% 44.708%

1.500% 1.500% 1.500% 1.500%

6.836% 6.836% 6.836% 6.836%
1.172% 1.172% 1.172% 1.172%
3.062% 3.062% 3.062% 3.062%

0.458% 0.458% 0.458% 0.458%
13.028% 13.028% 13.028% 13.028%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

0.230% 0.230% 0.084% 0.084%
5.435% 5.435% 5.289% 5.289%

104.331% 104.331% 104.185% 104.185%

0.10871% 0.10871% 0.10871% 0.10871%

0.07570% 0.07570% 0.07570% 0.07570%

0.18441% 0.18441% 0.18441% 0.18441%
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PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

21
Corcoran Corcoran Corcoran Corcoran Corcoran Crystal Crystal

52 52 52 52 52 54 54
279 284 877 879 883 281 281
A A A A A 7 8
00 00 00 00 00 00 00
103 104 105 106 107 108 109

36.4831% 36.4831% 36.4831% 36.4831% 36.4831% 34.5538% 34.5538%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

37.252% 37.252% 37.252% 37.252% 37.252% 65.811% 65.811%
7.039% 7.039% 7.039% 7.039% 7.039%

44.291% 44.291% 44.291% 44.291% 44.291% 65.811% 65.811%

44.291% 44.291% 44.291% 44.291% 44.291% 65.811% 65.811%
1.621% 1.621%

44.291% 44.291% 44.291% 44.291% 44.291% 67.432% 67.432%

4.617% 4.898% 4.186% 4.186%

7.236% 8.559% 7.143% 5.433% 3.337% 5.746% 5.746%
0.973% 0.886% 0.782% 0.665% 0.535% 1.675% 1.675%
4.754% 6.464% 12.914% 16.331% 18.314%
6.892% 1.463% 0.790% 2.909% 13.599% 13.599%

24.472% 22.270% 20.839% 23.219% 25.095% 25.206% 25.206%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%

0.987% 0.987%
0.931% 0.931% 0.931% 0.931% 0.931% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

0.230% 0.230% 0.230% 0.230% 0.230% 1.025% 0.293%
5.435% 5.435% 5.435% 5.435% 5.435% 6.230% 5.498%

114.371% 112.169% 110.738% 113.118% 114.994% 140.028% 139.296%

0.18017% 0.14925% 0.07143% 0.06515% 0.12421% 0.15214% 0.15214%

0.06464% 0.05108% 0.08203% 0.08532% 0.06532% 0.05530% 0.05530%

0.24481% 0.20033% 0.15346% 0.15047% 0.18953% 0.20744% 0.20744%
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PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

22
Dayton Dayton Dayton Deephaven Deephaven

56 56 56 59 59
011 279 728 276 276
A A A 3 4
00 00 00 00 00
110 111 112 113 114

36.3677% 36.3677% 36.3677% 36.5702% 36.5702%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

34.707% 34.707% 34.707% 16.376% 16.376%
0.795% 0.795% 0.795% 0.696% 0.696%

35.502% 35.502% 35.502% 17.072% 17.072%

35.502% 35.502% 35.502% 17.072% 17.072%

0.101% 0.101% 0.101%

35.603% 35.603% 35.603% 17.072% 17.072%

1.500% 4.617% 6.227% 6.227%

6.836% 7.236% 7.868% 4.709% 4.709%
1.172% 0.973% 0.819% 0.615% 0.615%
3.062% 4.754% 10.175% 0.148% 0.148%

6.892% 5.493% 7.318% 7.318%
0.458% 0.147% 0.786% 0.786%

13.028% 24.472% 24.502% 19.803% 19.803%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%

0.987% 0.987%
0.931% 0.931% 0.931% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

0.230% 0.230% 0.230% 1.086% 1.801%
5.435% 5.435% 5.435% 6.291% 7.006%

94.239% 105.683% 105.713% 84.326% 85.041%

0.10871% 0.18017% 0.16838% 0.21169% 0.21169%

0.07570% 0.06464% 0.08639% 0.07139% 0.07139%

0.18441% 0.24481% 0.25477% 0.28308% 0.28308%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

23
Eden Prairie Eden Prairie Eden Prairie Eden Prairie Eden Prairie Eden Prairie

61 61 61 61 61 61
270 270 272 272 272 276
1 4 1 2 4 4
00 00 00 00 00 00
115 116 117 118 119 120

40.1294% 40.1294% 40.1294% 40.1294% 40.1294% 40.1294%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

30.835% 30.835% 30.835% 30.835% 30.835% 30.835%
1.788% 1.788% 1.788% 1.788% 1.788% 1.788%

32.623% 32.623% 32.623% 32.623% 32.623% 32.623%

32.623% 32.623% 32.623% 32.623% 32.623% 32.623%
0.142% 0.142% 0.142% 0.142% 0.142% 0.142%

32.765% 32.765% 32.765% 32.765% 32.765% 32.765%

8.717% 8.717% 6.523% 6.523% 6.523% 6.227%

6.525% 6.525% 7.080% 7.080% 7.080% 4.709%
0.565% 0.565% 0.881% 0.881% 0.881% 0.615%
3.232% 3.232% 1.497% 1.497% 1.497% 0.148%
7.736% 7.736% 5.323% 5.323% 5.323% 7.318%

0.786%
26.775% 26.775% 21.304% 21.304% 21.304% 19.803%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

1.291% 1.801% 1.291% 0.975% 1.801% 1.801%
6.496% 7.006% 6.496% 6.180% 7.006% 7.006%

107.196% 107.706% 101.725% 101.409% 102.235% 100.734%

0.11287% 0.11287% 0.16516% 0.16516% 0.16516% 0.21169%

0.03801% 0.03801% 0.05881% 0.05881% 0.05881% 0.07139%

0.15088% 0.15088% 0.22397% 0.22397% 0.22397% 0.28308%
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PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

24
Excelsior Excelsior Greenfield Greenfield Greenfield Hanover

63 63 65 65 65 67
276 276 877 879 883 877
3 3 0 0 0 0
00 51 00 00 00 00
121 122 123 124 125 126

35.5063% 35.5063% 37.6344% 37.6344% 37.6344%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

20.832% 20.832% 30.196% 30.196% 30.196% 35.096%
6.145% 6.145% 3.657% 3.657% 3.657% 1.488%

26.977% 26.977% 33.853% 33.853% 33.853% 36.584%

26.977% 26.977% 33.853% 33.853% 33.853% 36.584%

0.960%

26.977% 26.977% 33.853% 33.853% 33.853% 37.544%

6.227% 6.227%

4.709% 4.709% 7.143% 5.433% 3.337% 7.143%
0.615% 0.615% 0.782% 0.665% 0.535% 0.782%
0.148% 0.148% 12.914% 16.331% 18.314% 12.914%
7.318% 7.318% 0.790% 2.909%
0.786% 0.786%

19.803% 19.803% 20.839% 23.219% 25.095% 20.839%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 0.931% 0.931% 0.931%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

1.086% 1.086%
6.291% 6.291% 5.205% 5.205% 5.205% 5.205%

94.231% 94.231% 100.070% 102.450% 104.326% 102.830%

0.21169% 0.21169% 0.07143% 0.06515% 0.12421% 0.07143%

0.07139% 0.07139% 0.08203% 0.08532% 0.06532% 0.08203%

0.28308% 0.28308% 0.15346% 0.15047% 0.18953% 0.15346%
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PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

25  
Independence Independence Independence Independence Independence Independence

70 70 70 70 70 70
277 277 278 278 879 883
0 3 0 3 0 0
7001 00 7001 00 7001 7001
127 128 129 130 131 132

38.8239% 38.8239% 38.8239% 38.8239% 38.8239% 38.8239%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

29.569% 29.569% 29.569% 29.569% 29.569% 29.569%
2.889% 2.889% 2.889% 2.889% 2.889% 2.889%

32.458% 32.458% 32.458% 32.458% 32.458% 32.458%
0.730% 0.730% 0.730% 0.730%

33.188% 32.458% 33.188% 32.458% 33.188% 33.188%

33.188% 32.458% 33.188% 32.458% 33.188% 33.188%

3.220% 3.220% 2.390% 2.390%

3.355% 3.355% 3.221% 3.221% 5.433% 3.337%
1.183% 1.183% 0.464% 0.464% 0.665% 0.535%
9.485% 9.485% 7.698% 7.698% 16.331% 18.314%
0.289% 0.289% 2.998% 2.998% 0.790% 2.909%

0.470% 0.470%
17.532% 17.532% 17.241% 17.241% 23.219% 25.095%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%

0.931% 0.931% 0.931% 0.931% 0.931% 0.931%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

1.086% 1.086%
5.205% 6.291% 5.205% 6.291% 5.205% 5.205%

96.098% 96.454% 95.807% 96.163% 101.785% 103.661%

0.08081% 0.08081% 0.12319% 0.12319% 0.06515% 0.12421%

0.02927% 0.02927% 0.04199% 0.04199% 0.08532% 0.06532%

0.11008% 0.11008% 0.16518% 0.16518% 0.15047% 0.18953%
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PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

26
Long Lake Loretto

72 74
278 879
3 0
00 00
133 134

39.0881% 38.1525%

39.242% 39.242%

31.368% 53.888%
1.598% 15.357%

32.966% 69.245%

32.966% 69.245%

32.966% 69.245%

2.390%

3.221% 5.433%
0.464% 0.665%
7.698% 16.331%
2.998% 0.790%
0.470%

17.241% 23.219%

0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598%
0.987%
1.918% 0.931%

2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768%

1.086%
6.291% 5.205%

97.658% 137.842%

0.12319% 0.06515%

0.04199% 0.08532%

0.16518% 0.15047%
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PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

27
Maple Grove Maple Grove Maple Grove Maple Grove Maple Grove Maple Grove

76 76 76 76 76 76
279 279 279 279 284 883
0 A 8 9 A A
00 00 00 00 00 00
135 136 137 138 139 140

37.0848% 37.0848% 37.0848% 37.0848% 37.0848% 37.0848%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

30.097% 30.097% 30.097% 30.097% 30.097% 30.097%

30.097% 30.097% 30.097% 30.097% 30.097% 30.097%

30.097% 30.097% 30.097% 30.097% 30.097% 30.097%
0.090% 0.090% 0.090% 0.090% 0.090% 0.090%

30.187% 30.187% 30.187% 30.187% 30.187% 30.187%

4.617% 4.617% 4.617% 4.617% 4.898%

7.236% 7.236% 7.236% 7.236% 8.559% 3.337%
0.973% 0.973% 0.973% 0.973% 0.886% 0.535%
4.754% 4.754% 4.754% 4.754% 6.464% 18.314%
6.892% 6.892% 6.892% 6.892% 1.463% 2.909%

24.472% 24.472% 24.472% 24.472% 22.270% 25.095%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

0.230% 0.293% 0.084% 0.230% 0.230%
5.205% 5.435% 5.498% 5.289% 5.435% 5.435%

101.024% 101.254% 101.317% 101.108% 99.052% 101.877%

0.18017% 0.18017% 0.18017% 0.18017% 0.14925% 0.12421%

0.06464% 0.06464% 0.06464% 0.06464% 0.05108% 0.06532%

0.24481% 0.24481% 0.24481% 0.24481% 0.20033% 0.18953%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

28
Maple Plain Maple Plain Medicine Lake

77 77 79
278 278 284
0 3 7
00 00 00
141 142 143

36.9824% 36.9824% 37.9169%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

43.251% 43.251% 24.636%
11.349% 11.349% 14.559%
54.600% 54.600% 39.195%

54.600% 54.600% 39.195%

54.600% 54.600% 39.195%

2.390% 2.390% 4.898%

3.221% 3.221% 8.559%
0.464% 0.464% 0.886%
7.698% 7.698% 6.464%
2.998% 2.998% 1.463%
0.470% 0.470%

17.241% 17.241% 22.270%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

1.086% 1.025%
5.205% 6.291% 6.230%

118.206% 119.292% 108.855%

0.12319% 0.12319% 0.14925%

0.04199% 0.04199% 0.05108%

0.16518% 0.16518% 0.20033%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

29
Medina Medina Medina Medina Medina

80 80 80 80 80
278 278 278 284 284
0 A 3 0 A
00 00 00 00 00
144 145 146 147 148

37.9002% 37.9002% 37.9002% 37.9002% 37.9002%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

20.202% 20.202% 20.202% 20.202% 20.202%
2.274% 2.274% 2.274% 2.274% 2.274%

22.476% 22.476% 22.476% 22.476% 22.476%

22.476% 22.476% 22.476% 22.476% 22.476%

22.476% 22.476% 22.476% 22.476% 22.476%

2.390% 2.390% 2.390% 4.898% 4.898%

3.221% 3.221% 3.221% 8.559% 8.559%
0.464% 0.464% 0.464% 0.886% 0.886%
7.698% 7.698% 7.698% 6.464% 6.464%
2.998% 2.998% 2.998% 1.463% 1.463%
0.470% 0.470% 0.470%

17.241% 17.241% 17.241% 22.270% 22.270%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%

0.931% 0.931% 0.931% 0.931% 0.931%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

0.230% 1.086% 0.230%
5.205% 5.435% 6.291% 5.205% 5.435%

85.095% 85.325% 86.181% 90.124% 90.354%

0.12319% 0.12319% 0.12319% 0.14925% 0.14925%

0.04199% 0.04199% 0.04199% 0.05108% 0.05108%

0.16518% 0.16518% 0.16518% 0.20033% 0.20033%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

30
Medina Medina Medina Medina Medina

80 80 80 80 80
284 879 879 883 883
3 0 A 0 A
00 00 00 00 00
149 150 151 152 153

37.9002% 37.9002% 37.9002% 37.9002% 37.9002%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

20.202% 20.202% 20.202% 20.202% 20.202%
2.274% 2.274% 2.274% 2.274% 2.274%

22.476% 22.476% 22.476% 22.476% 22.476%

22.476% 22.476% 22.476% 22.476% 22.476%

22.476% 22.476% 22.476% 22.476% 22.476%

4.898%

8.559% 5.433% 5.433% 3.337% 3.337%
0.886% 0.665% 0.665% 0.535% 0.535%
6.464% 16.331% 16.331% 18.314% 18.314%
1.463% 0.790% 0.790% 2.909% 2.909%

22.270% 23.219% 23.219% 25.095% 25.095%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%

0.931% 0.931% 0.931% 0.931% 0.931%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

1.086% 0.230% 0.230%
6.291% 5.205% 5.435% 5.205% 5.435%

91.210% 91.073% 91.303% 92.949% 93.179%

0.14925% 0.06515% 0.06515% 0.12421% 0.12421%

0.05108% 0.08532% 0.08532% 0.06532% 0.06532%

0.20033% 0.15047% 0.15047% 0.18953% 0.18953%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

31
Minnetonka Beach Mound New Hope New Hope New Hope New Hope

82 85 86 86 86 86
278 277 281 281 281 281
3 3 7 7 8 8
00 00 8601 8602 8601 8602
154 155 156 157 158 159

29.5785% 33.6978% 38.4614% 38.4614% 38.4614% 38.4614%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

15.150% 32.341% 54.889% 54.889% 54.889% 54.889%
8.962% 3.167% 11.204% 11.204% 11.204% 11.204%

24.112% 35.508% 66.093% 66.093% 66.093% 66.093%

24.112% 35.508% 66.093% 66.093% 66.093% 66.093%
1.018%

1.137% 1.137% 1.137% 1.137%

24.112% 36.526% 67.230% 67.230% 67.230% 67.230%

2.390% 3.220% 4.186% 4.186% 4.186% 4.186%

3.221% 3.355% 5.746% 5.746% 5.746% 5.746%
0.464% 1.183% 1.675% 1.675% 1.675% 1.675%
7.698% 9.485%
2.998% 0.289% 13.599% 13.599% 13.599% 13.599%
0.470%

17.241% 17.532% 25.206% 25.206% 25.206% 25.206%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

1.086% 1.086% 1.025% 1.025% 0.293% 0.293%
6.291% 6.291% 6.230% 6.230% 5.498% 5.498%

88.804% 101.509% 139.826% 139.826% 139.094% 139.094%

0.12319% 0.08081% 0.15214% 0.15214% 0.15214% 0.15214%

0.04199% 0.02927% 0.05530% 0.05530% 0.05530% 0.05530%

0.16518% 0.11008% 0.20744% 0.20744% 0.20744% 0.20744%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

32
Osseo Osseo Osseo Osseo

88 88 88 88
279 279 279 279
8 8 9 9
00 8801 00 8801
160 161 162 163

38.4474% 38.4474% 38.4474% 38.4474%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

70.473% 70.473% 70.473% 70.473%

70.473% 70.473% 70.473% 70.473%

70.473% 70.473% 70.473% 70.473%

1.781% 1.781% 1.781% 1.781%

72.254% 72.254% 72.254% 72.254%

4.617% 4.617% 4.617% 4.617%

7.236% 7.236% 7.236% 7.236%
0.973% 0.973% 0.973% 0.973%
4.754% 4.754% 4.754% 4.754%
6.892% 6.892% 6.892% 6.892%

24.472% 24.472% 24.472% 24.472%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

0.293% 0.293% 0.084% 0.084%
5.498% 5.498% 5.289% 5.289%

143.384% 143.384% 143.175% 143.175%

0.18017% 0.18017% 0.18017% 0.18017%

0.06464% 0.06464% 0.06464% 0.06464%

0.24481% 0.24481% 0.24481% 0.24481%

2026 Final Tax Rate Cards.xlsx 9:17 AM 3/5/2026



PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

33
Rockford Rogers Rogers Rogers

90 92 92 92
883 279 728 877
0 A A A
00 00 00 00
164 165 166 167

39.4961% 39.4961% 39.4961%

39.148% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

37.211% 38.581% 38.581% 38.581%
6.924% 1.481% 1.481% 1.481%

44.135% 40.062% 40.062% 40.062%

44.135% 40.062% 40.062% 40.062%

44.135% 40.062% 40.062% 40.062%

4.617%

3.321% 7.236% 7.868% 7.143%
0.532% 0.973% 0.819% 0.782%

18.224% 4.754% 10.175% 12.914%
2.894% 6.892% 5.493%

0.147%
24.971% 24.472% 24.502% 20.839%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598%

0.931% 0.931% 0.931%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

0.230% 0.230% 0.230%
5.205% 5.435% 5.435% 5.435%

113.459% 110.142% 110.172% 106.509%

0.12421% 0.18017% 0.16838% 0.07143%

0.06532% 0.06464% 0.08639% 0.08203%

0.18953% 0.24481% 0.25477% 0.15346%
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PAGE NO
HENNEPIN COUNTY

2025-2026 Final MUNIC

TAX RATES SCHOOL

AREA WIDE RATE  132.675% WTRSHD

SEWER

COMM, IND, UTILITY 28.313%
SEASONAL RES REC 9.203% CONT %

COUNTY

MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS
Revenue
Bonds & Interest  
Municipality
Sewer District                                                                                
SUBTOTAL (Munic/Sewer)
HRA
EDA
Port Authority
TOTAL MUNICIPAL DISTRICTS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Voter Approved - General NTC
Other - General NTC Gen Ed Levy
Other - General NTC 
Other - Community Service
Voter Approved - General Debt Service
Other - General Debt Service
Other - OPEB/Pension
TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS

METRO TAXING DISTRICTS
Metro Mosquito Control
Metro Council Revenue
Metro Council B&I
Metro Council Right of Way
Metro Council Livable Communities
Metro Council Total
Metro Transit Debt
TOTAL METRO DISTRICTS

OTHER SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICTS
Hennepin Parks
Hennepin Parks B&I
Hennepin Parks Total
Park Museum
HC Regional Railroad Authority (HCRRA)
Minneapolis Public Housing
Hennepin HRA
Minneapolis Teachers Retrmnt Fund
Watershed
TOTAL OTHER SPEC DIST 

TOTAL NTC BASED RATE

City Referendum Market Value (RMV)

School Voter Approved - RMV

School Other - RMV

TOTAL RMV BASED RATE

Solid Waste Fee - Taxable Market Value

STATE GENERAL RATE

34
Saint Anthony Saint Anthony Saint Bonifacius Tonka Bay Wayzata Wayzata

94 94 95 97 99 99
282 282 110 276 278 284
5 6 3 3 3 3
00 00 00 00 00 00
168 169 170 171 172 173

36.0575% 36.0575% 38.8046% 34.9065% 37.7947% 37.7947%

39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242% 39.242%

57.965% 57.965% 16.672% 12.687% 19.602% 19.602%
12.766% 12.766% 12.595% 4.339%
70.731% 70.731% 29.267% 17.026% 19.602% 19.602%

70.731% 70.731% 29.267% 17.026% 19.602% 19.602%
1.438% 1.438%

72.169% 72.169% 29.267% 17.026% 19.602% 19.602%

6.157% 6.157% 6.227% 2.390% 4.898%

10.471% 10.471% 4.169% 4.709% 3.221% 8.559%
0.816% 0.816% 0.670% 0.615% 0.464% 0.886%
6.920% 6.920% 13.989% 0.148% 7.698% 6.464%
3.528% 3.528% 3.545% 7.318% 2.998% 1.463%

0.786% 0.470%
27.892% 27.892% 22.373% 19.803% 17.241% 22.270%

0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333% 0.333%
0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308% 0.308%
0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048% 0.048%

0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242% 0.242%
0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598% 0.598%
0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987% 0.987%
1.918% 1.918% 0.931% 1.918% 1.918% 1.918%

2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121% 2.121%
0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408% 0.408%
2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529% 2.529%
0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731% 0.731%
1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177% 1.177%

0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768% 0.768%

1.564% 1.687% 1.086% 1.086% 1.086% 1.086%
6.769% 6.892% 6.291% 6.291% 6.291% 6.291%

147.990% 148.113% 98.104% 84.280% 84.294% 89.323%

0.18788% 0.18788% 0.16249% 0.21169% 0.12319% 0.14925%

0.08881% 0.08881% 0.06830% 0.07139% 0.04199% 0.05108%

0.27669% 0.27669% 0.23079% 0.28308% 0.16518% 0.20033%
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